

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 1099/2022

Parvinder Singh

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. B R Chandan, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.12.2022**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps be taken within one week.

List on 23.03.2023.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
28.12.2022  
Manan