

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1099/2022

Parvinder Singh

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. B.R. Chandan, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.10.2023.

Status report stands filed. Learned counsel for the respondents shall furnish a copy of the same to learned counsel for the petitioner within a week's time.

List for consideration on 16.12.2023.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu:
20.10.2023.
Neha-1