

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1099/2022

Parvinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. B. R. Chandan, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.07.2025

I.O. along with CD file shall remain present in the Court on next date of hearing.

List for final consideration on **11.08.2025**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
21.07.2025
Sushant